TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY known as Charter One Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	104/13/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	TT Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Dataproducts USA LLC
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1030613	DP DATAPRODUCTS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0465** 900159847

Registration Number:	1366402	DATAPRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2022725	DATAPRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2642478	IMAGE EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2762671	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2754226	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2870117	IMAGE BRITE
Registration Number:	2973315	LIFEPRINT
Registration Number:	2973471	LIFEPRINT IMAGING PRODUCTS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2973472	LIFEPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	04/16/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademarks (Clover, TT, Dataproducts)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks (Clover, TT, Dataproducts)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0466

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13th day of _____, 2010, by RBS

CITIZENS, N.A., formerly known as Charter One Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

("RBS"), in favor of CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, TT ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

DATAPRODUCTS USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, RBS hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2006, made by Companies in favor of RBS.

RBS consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon RBS' legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

RBS CITIZENS, N.A., formerly known as Charter One

Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

2759654v1 4/8/2010 2:59:19 PM

5842.002

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
DP Dataproducts	1030613	01/20/1976
Dataproducts	1366402	10/22/1985
Dataproducts	2022725	12/17/1996
Image Excellence	2642478	10/29/2002
Ink Station	2762671	09/09/2003
Ink Station	2754226	08/19/2003
Image Brite	2870117	08/03/2004
Lifeprint	2973315	07/19/2005
Lifeprint Imaging Products For Life	2973471	07/19/2005
Lifeprint	2973472	07/19/2005

RECORDED: 04/16/2010